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NOTES: z
Q
. HE PROPERTY THAT IS THE SUBJECT OF THIS GENERALIZED DEVELOPMENT _ TABULATION: \ 2
b e DMENT (GDPA) AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION AMENDMENT (SEA) i %@?ggggggswwDAPSP%%“?DI%%‘%&E n?éggl—;]c?z%?ﬁ%ﬁs@ﬁﬁ%%%&%% 18.  IN ACCORDANCE WITH PRIOR ZONING APPROVALS AND.IN ACCORDANCE 5
PLAT IS IDENTIFIED ON THE FAIRFAX COUNTY ZONING MAP AS 45-2 ((1)) 25L DEVELOPED PORTION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. LANDSCAPING AND WITH THE RECOMMENDATION SET FORTH IN THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, EXISTING ZONING ...covtirrrrienieesis st siasisseesssesesssessesssssssasesensassasessssssssses st C-3 noag
AND 41A; AND 45-2 ((2)) 38, 39A, 39B, 40A, 40B, 41 THROUGH 50 AND 51B1. THE SCREENING WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE :gjg g‘gg&“& RATIO (FAR) PRESENTED IN THE TABULATION IS BASED ON | | B
PROPERTY IS ZONED C-3 AND IS THE SITE OF THE FAIR OAKS HOSPITAL REPRESENTATIONS ON THE ATTACHED GRAPHIC ON THAT PORTION OF THE AL LAND AREA(S) PRIOR TO DEDICATIONS: LAND AREA.......... .. 61.82 AC 87
CAMPUS. IT CONT . . - _ | _ &
SUBJECT PROPERTY WHERE NEW DEVELOPMENT IS PROPOSED. 4?352? AC ORIGINAL LAND AREA OF HOSPITAL CAMPUS GROSS FLOOR AREA PERMITTED .ccvveevemersnsessssmeomesisssssmsssossossossssienrs. 042,533 SF¥ .
2. THE GDPA ACCOMPANIES A PROFFERED CONDITION AMENDMENT (PCA) THE EXISTING VEGETATION IN THE AREA ALONG THE EASTERN EDGE OF THE 24,3600 f;g gggﬁﬁiﬁ%ﬁi iFD%%%%CARE CENTER SITE (72.1253 AC @ 0.30 FAR - PER COMPREHENSIVE PLAN) | J
. APPLICATION THAT HAS BEEN FILED TO AMEND SEVERAL OF THE PROFFERS SUBJECT PROPERTY WHERE IT ABUTS THE WESTVALE COMMUNITY WILLBE ' RZ 1998-5U.067 L ESS THE Cib. D ot o P US BY _ ]
AND THE RELATED GENERALIZED DEVELOPMENT PLAN THAT WAS PRESERVED, AND SUPPLEMENTAL LANDSCAPING WILL BE PROVIDED WITHIN 721253 AC TOTAL FOR PURPOSE OF FAR oar o CENTER SITE EXISTING AND GROSS FLOOR AREA
APPROVED WITH THE APPROVAL OF RZ 2000-SU-032 ON DECEMBER 11, 2000. THE AREA TO FURTHER SCREEN THE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM ON THE ' ALCULATION UNDER CONSTRUCTION ceovvr oo e eeseeseesssssseessenes coeernnn 422,364 SE ]
. , CAMPUS IN ACCORDANCE WITH A PLAN TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE ' HOSPITAL (INCLUDES CHAPEL, PHYSICIAN'S ) )
3. THE PURPOSE OF THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AMENDMENT IS TO REVISE THE WESTVALE COMMUNITY. THE PROPOSED TREES AND LANDSCAPING IT IS TO BE UNDERSTOOD THAT THE FLOOR AREA RATIO RELATED TO ALL LOUNGE ADDITION AND MRI ADDITION) ; N
CURRENTLY APPROVED DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM ON THE FAIR OAKS REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC IN THE VICINITY OF THE EXISTING PRIOR DEDICATIONS AND ALL FUTURE DEDICATIONS IS RESERVED FOR THE SUBTOTAL vt e 189,494 SE .
HOSPITAL CAMPUS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND IN FURTHERANCE OF A RETAINING WALL WILL BE DISPERSED THROUGHOUT THE AREA WHERE IT DEVELOPMENT OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE s
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENT THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE BOARD WILL PROVIDE THE MOST EFFECTIVE SCREEN. NO BARRIER WILL BE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN PAR. 4 OF SECT. 2-308 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING 1....... s - 74,656 SF a
OF SUPERVISORS FOR THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ON MARCH 18, 2002. PROVIDED ALONG THE EASTERN EDGE OF THE PROPERTY. GIVEN THIS ULTIMATE DEVELOPMENT OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY WILL NOT EXCEED A Iggggﬁkgg Pg'?g?‘i%LDING Zrrnnn 73 ggg 21; | <
BACKGROUND, A WAIVER OF THE BARRIER REQUIREMENT AND TOTAL FLOOR AREA RATIO OF 0.30 BA : ENTER covvvrrtinicsniicns n =
THERE IS NO CHANGE PROPOSED TO THE CHILD CARE CENTER LOCATED ON BACKGROUND, A WAIVER OF THE BA SCREBNM% REME PLANTINg TOTAL FLOOR AREA RATIO OF 030 B4 SED ON THE ORIGINAL COMBINED ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY oo oeeeooro oo 68,454 SE 2
LOT 5181 THAT WAS APPROVED WITH SE 92-Y-024 AND THERE IS NO CHANGE RE : : ' MOBILE CATH LAB... e eeeveeeeeeeeemeennssesssseneesessessesssese 640 SF ®
' QUIREMENT 1S HEREBY REQUESTED IN FAVOR OF THE LANDSCAPING : 3
PROPOSED TO THE ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY OR THE TWO EXISTING - 19. THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPOSED IMP TEMPORARY TRAILERS ...t insisinsnsinasans 3,080 SF ®
PRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC AND DISCUSSED ABOVE. ROVEMENTS MAY OCCUR IN
MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDINGS THAT WERE APPROVED AND THE SUBJECT OF i PHASES. THE FIRST PHASE OF THE CONSTRUCTION, THE VERTICAL SUBTOTAL.....cotcererrcrenetrneseenstnresernneasesenes peeneansens 232,870 SF o
SEA 84-C-076-5. _ GIVEN THE 115-120 FOOT BUFFER THAT IS PROPOSED ALONG RUGBY ROAD EXPANSION OF THE HOSPITAL BUILDING IS CURRENTLY PLANNED TO GROSS FLOOR AREA TO BE REMOVED ... (3,080 >' £
| AND THE PROPOSED EXTENSIVE OPEN SPACE AREA SOUTH OF ALDER WOODS COMMENCE AS SOON AS APPLICABLE PLANS AND PERMITS ARE APPROVED. 3 FLOOR AREA TO BE REMOVED .....ccoovvnerrcercctmeerssesssernne ,080 SF) . v
gﬁ%&?‘;”ﬁg&gg‘g’gfgfopﬁgmp%ég&ﬁ? REVISIONS  TO THE DRIVE, NO TRANSITIONAL SCREENING OR BARRIER IS PROPOSED ALONG THE IT IS ANTICIPATED THAT THE PROPOSED RADIATION ONCOLOGY ADDITION (TEMPORARY TRAILERS) h g 9
) : SOUTHERN OR WESTERN BOUNDARIES OF THE SUBIECT PROPERTY. TO THE HOSPITAL BUILDING, THE PROPOSED MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING Iii , , ; - 0 E 'g
. A TWO.STORY VERTICAL ADDITION ON TOP OF THE FOUR-STORY ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS ALONG RUGBY ROAD WILL BE PROVIDED IN AND THE PROPOSED PARKING GARAGE MAY BE CONSTRUCTED AS A SECOND FREVIOUSLY APPROVED GROSS FLOOR AREA | 5 @
. HOSPITAL ADDITION THAT WAS APPROVED WITH RZ 2000-SU-032. (ONE ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROPOSED LANDSCAPING REPRESENTED ON THE PHASE. AS A CONSEQUENCE, IT IS TO BE UNDERSTOOD THAT CONSTRUCTT NOT YET CONSTI::UCTED ............................................................ 205,309+ SF a o .82
OF THE TWO STORIES WILL BE FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WHICH GRAPHIC. GIVEN THIS BACKGROUND, A REAFFIRMATION IS HEREBY OF BOTH'OR ALL PHASES OF DEVELOPMENT MAY NOT COMMENCE WITEIN PROPOSED HOSPITAL EXPANSION n SN
MAY BE CONVERTED TO A FUTURE INTERSTITIAL STORY.) REQUESTED FOR A BOARD MODIFICATION AND WAIVER OF THE THE THIRTY (30) MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF APPROVAL OF THE SEA AS (4 STORIES).wuvsvosererrrsnsssssssosssssssssnsnsssnsen 142,500 SF, 5 ES 4
' TRANSITIONAL SCREENING AND BARRIER REQUIREMENTS IN CONJUNCTION PRESCRIBED BY THE PROVISION SET FORTH IN SECT. 9-015 OF THE ZONING PROPOSED EQUIPMENT BUILDING ......opvvcecevese 2,809+ SF o € Rud
. AN EXPANSION TO THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT FOR THE PROPOSED WITH ITS APPROVAL OF THIS GDPA/SEA. . ORDINANCE. | PROPOSED MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING #3 ... 60,000 SF 5 i
o - w * - - Ac
MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING (MOB) IIl THAT WAS APPROVED WITH IN ADDITION TO THE LANDSCAPE REPRESENTATIONS ON THE GRAPHIC, A IT IS TO BE FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT AS PART OF THE PHASING OF PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA « o=

2000-SU-032. THE PROPOSED FOOTPRINT WILL CONSIST OF
APPROXIMATELY 22,500 SQUARE FEET. THE BUILDING WILL BE A
MAXIMUM OF FOUR (4) STORIES AND 60 FEET IN HEIGHT. THE
' MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA IN MOB III WILL BE 90,000 SQUARE

FEET.

) THE CONSTRUCTION OF A FIVE-LEVEL PARKING GARAGE LOCATED IN

PROXIMITY TO THE EXISTING MOB II. THE PARKING GARAGE WILL
ACCOMMODATE APPROXIMATELY 950 PARKING SPACES.

. THE ADDITION OF APPROXIMATELY 100 SURFACE PARKING SPACES
LOCATED ADJACENT AND TO THE NORTH OF THE EXISTING ASSISTED
LIVING FACILITY.

. THE DELETION OF THE PROPOSED BARRIER AND THE PROVISION OF

< ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING ALONG THE EASTERN PROPERTY LINE

X ADJACENT TO THE WESTVALE COMMUNITY AT THE REQUEST OF THE
COMMUNITY.

. THE CONSTRUCTION OF A ONE-STORY RADIATION ONCOLOGY
ADDITION TO THE MAIN HOSPITAL BUILDING. )

. THE ADDITION OF SEVERAL BERMS AND SUPPLEMENTAL
LANDSCAPING IN THE BUFFER AREA ADJACENT TO RUGBY ROAD.

. THE ADDITION OF 40 NEW BEDS IN THE HOSPITAL.

4, THE BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN PREPARED BY
DEWBERRY & DAVIS. IT IS FROM A FIELD SURVEY IN PART AND EXISTING

RECORDS IN PART.

3. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS AT A CONTOUR INTERVAL OF TWO (2)
FEET FROM A RECENT AERIAL AND FIELD SURVEY.

6. THE EXISTING BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS, AND PARKING LOT
LAYOUT AND INTERNAL CIRCULATION INFORMATION ARE TAKEN FROM A
RECENT AERIAL SURVEY. THE HOSPITAL AND TWO EXISTING MEDICAL
OFFICE BUILDINGS WERE CONSTRUCTED BETWEEN THE YEARS 1986 AND
1994, THE CHILD CARE CENTER WAS CONSTRUCTED IN 1994. THE ASSISTED
LIVING FACILITY WAS CONSTRUCTION IN 2000. THESE EXISTING BUILDINGS

WILL REMAIN.

7. THE EXISTING AND PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM WILL BE SERVED BY
PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER THAT IS CURRENTLY LOCATED ON SITE.

8. THE MINIMUM YARD REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE ZONING ORDINANCE
FOR THE C-3 DISTRICT ARE AS FOLLOWS:

CONTROLLED BY A 25° ANGLE OF BULK PLANE, BUT NOT

FRONT YARD:
LESS THAN 40 FEET
SIDE YARD: NO REQUIREMENT:
REAR YARD: CONTROLLED BY A 20° ANGLE OF BULK PLANE, BUT NOT
LESS THAN 25 FEET
C
7 \D
B p%
@?‘Q‘
/ &
SIDE YARD SIDE YARD
A A‘sf"
A
ez—o\h

FRONT YARD A. A 25" WITH A BUILDING HEIGHT DOF60; THE FRONT YARD =

NOT LESS THAN 40
SINE YARD A B NO REQUIREMENT

REAR YARD : A C 20" WITH A BUILDING HEIGHT OF 60 THE REAR YARD =
- NOT LESS THAN 29’

ANGLE 0OF BULK PLANE

MINIMUM REQUIRED YARD FOR BUILDING WITH 60’  HEIGHT - C-3 DISTRICT

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

WETLAND SEED MIX WILL BE PROVIDED IN THE STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT AND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE DRY POND LOCATED IN
THE NORTHEAST QUADRANT OF THE RUGBY ROAD/ALDER WOODS DRIVE
INTERSECTION.

LASTLY, TRANSITIONAL SCREENING AND A BARRIER HAVE BEEN
PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED AND WILL BE MAINTAINED ALONG THE
SOUTHEASTERN BOUNDARY OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ADJACENT TO
PARCEL 42.

PARKING AND LOADING SPACES WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THE MIXTURE OF
USES ON THE CAMPUS IN'ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE
11 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE AND THE R.EPR.ESENTATIONS IN THE
TABULATION AND ON THE GRAPHIC.

THE APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST A REDUCTION IN THE
TOTAL NUMBER OF REQUIRED PARKING SPACES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN PAR. 4 OF SECT. 11-102 OF THE ZONING
ORDINANCE. IN ADDITION, THE AFPPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
CONSTRUCT ORNOT CONSTRUCT ALL OF THE PARKING SPACES IN THE LAST
PARKING BAY ADJACENT TO RUGBY ROAD.

LASTLY, THE APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REDUCE THE TOTAL
NUMBER OF PARKING AND LOADING SPACES ON THE CAMPUS WITHOUT A
GDPA/SEA OR ADMINISTRATIVE INTERPRETATION TO ALLOW FOR MINOR
ENGINEERING ISSUES SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RESTRIPING PARKING
LOTS, STORAGE, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT/TRAILERS, STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT PONDS, ETC. IN NO EVENT, HOWEVER, WILL THE TOTAL
NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES ON THE ENTIRE CAMPUS SITE BE REDUCED TO
LESS THAN THAT NUMBER THAT IS REQUIRED FOR THE EXISTING USES ON
THE CAMPUS AT THAT POINT IN TIME. FURTHERMORE, IT IS UNDERSTOOD
THAT THE NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES MAY BE. REDUCED TO

' ACCOMMODATE FUTURE EXPANSION/ADDITIONS TO THE USES ON CAMPUS,

AS MAY BE APPROVED WITH FUTURE GDPA OR SEA APPLICATIONS, ASLONG
AS IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED THAT ADEQUATE PARKING IS PROVIDED.

TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE THERE ARENO GRAVESLOCATED ON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY.

THE EXISTING AND PROPOSED HOSPITAL AND RELATED USES ON SITE DO
UTILIZE, STORE, TREAT AND DISPOSE OF HAZARDOUS AND TOXIC
SUBSTANCES AS SET FORTH IN TITLE 40, CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS
PARTS 116.4, 3024 AND 355, HAZARDOUS WASTE AS SET FORTH IN
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA/DEPARTMENT OF WASTE MANAGEMENT VR
672-10-10 - VIRGINIA HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS;
AND/OR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AS DEFINED IN TITLE 40, CODE OF FEDERAL
REGULATIONS PART 280. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND
UNDERSTANDING, ALL SUCH SUBSTANCES THAT ARE UTILIZED, STORED
AND/OR DISPOSED OF IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE HOSPITAL AND RELATED
USES WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID REGULATIONS, -

THERE IS NO FLOODPLAIN DESIGNATED BY THE FEDERAL INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATION, UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OR FAIRFAX
COUNTY, NO ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY. CORRIDOR (EQC) OR NO RESOURCE
PROTECTION AREA (RPA) LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. '

TO THE BEST OF OQUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO EXISTING UTILITY
EASEMENTS HAVING A WIDTH OF TWENTY-FIVE (25) FEET OR MORE, NOR ARE
THERE ANY EXISTING OR MAJOR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATED ON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY. THERE ARE SEVERAL EXISTING STORM DRAINAGE
EASEMENTS GREATER THAN TWENTY-FIVE (25) FEET IN WIDTH LOCATED ON
LOTS 38, 398, 40A AND 40B.

A STATEMENT CONFIRMING THE OWNERSHIP OF THE PROPERTY AND THE

APPLICANT’S INTEREST IS PROVIDED SEPARATELY.

- THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN RECOMMENDS THAT A BICYCLE TRAIL BE

LOCATED ON THE NORTHERN (OR EASTERN) SIDE OF WEST OX ROAD AND
ALONG THE NORTHERN (OR EASTERN) SIDE OF THE FAIRFAX COUNTY
PARKWAY. IN ADDITION, A PEDESTRIAN TRAIL IS RECOMMENDED ALONG
THE WESTERN SIDE OF RUGBY ROAD.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (SWM) AND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
(BMPs) HAVE BEEN/WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN THE PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL,
CHAPTER 118 OF THE CODE OF THE COUNTY OF FAIRFAX, THE CHESAPEAKE
BAY PRESERVATION ORDINANCE AND ALSO IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS APPROVED WITH THE APPROVAL.OF SEA
84-C-076-4 AND SE 92-Y-024. THE EXISTING AND PROPOSED SWM AND BMP
FACILITIES ARE REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC. THEY ARE SUBJECT TO
ADJUSTMENT WITH FINAL ENGINEERING AND DESIGN. AN ADDITIONAL
FACILITY (S) MAY BE NEEDED BASED ON FINAL ENGINEERING, AND SUCH
FACILITY COULD BE LOCATED IN THE PROPOSED OPEN SPACE ON LOTS 38,

39A AND 39B.

20.

21.

22,

23.

DEVELOPMENT, INTERIM PARKING AREAS MAY BE REQUIRED AND THEY
MAY NOT BE LOCATED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEVELOPMENT,
PROGRAM REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC '

THE FLOOR AREAS REPRESENTED IN THE TABULATION ARE GROSS FLOOR
AREAS AS DEFINED IN THE ZONING ORDINANCE. THE GROSS FLOOR AREAS
OF THE EXISTING BUILDINGS, TO INCLUDE THE ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY
WHICH IS CURRENTLY UNDER CONSTRUCTION, WERE RECENTLY
RECALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEFINITION OF GROSS FLOOR
AREA AS SET FORTH IN ARTICLE 20 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE. IT IS
UNDERSTCOD THAT THE PROPOSED BUILDINGS OR PORTIONS THEREOF MAY
HAVE CELLAR SPACE(S) WHICH SPACE(S) WILL ‘BE CALCULATED FOR OFE-
STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTSIN ACCORDANCE-WITH THE PROVISION SET
FORTH IN PAR. 25 OF SECT. 11-102 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT ADDITIONAL SITE FEATURES SUCH AS GAZEBOS,
FLAGPOLES, TRELLISES, SIGNS, SIDEWALKS/TRAILS, PASSIVE AND ACTIVE
RECREATION FACILITIES, WALLS, FENCES, LIGHT STANDARDS AND/OR
UTILITY AND MAINTENANCE STRUCTURES NOT REPRESENTED ON THE
GRAPHIC MAY BE PROVIDED.

ALL SIGNS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET
FORTH IN ARTICLE 12 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITHNOTE 22 BELOW. ALL LIGHT STANDARDS WILL BE SIMILAR IN SIZE AND
HEIGHT TO THE EXISTING LIGHT STANDARDS ON THE CAMPUS AND WILL BE
SHIELDED AND LOCATED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO REDUCE GLARE ON
ADJACENT PROPERTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS SET FORTH
IN ARTICLE 14 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE. IT IS ALSO UNDERSTOOD THAT
MOBILE AND LAND BASED TELECOMMUNICATION FACILITIES MAY BE
PROVIDED ON SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN
SECT. 2-514 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RECOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH IN THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN.

THREE (3) FREESTANDING SINGS ARE PROPOSED TO IDENTIFY THE HOSPITAL
FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE PUBLIC. THE LOCATIONS OF THE THREE (3)
SIGNS ARE REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC.

THE EXISTING FREESTANDING SIGN LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUADRANT
OF THE RUGBY ROAD/ALDER WOODS DRIVE INTERSECTION (SIGN 1) WILL BE
REPLACED WITH ONE (1) NEW FREESTANDING SIGN THAT WILL BELOCATED
IN EITHER THE NORTHEAST OR SOUTHEAST QUADRANT OF THE
INTERSECTION AS REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC.

THE EXISTING FREESTANDING SIGNS LOCATED AT THE JOSEPH SIEWICK
DRIVE/ALDER WOODS DRIVE AND JOSEPH SIEWICK DRIVE/OX TRAIL
INTERSECTIONS (SIGNS 2 AND 3) MAY BE REPLACED WITH NEW
FREESTANDING SIGNS.

ALL THREE (3) PROPOSED FREESTANDING SIGNS WILL HAVE A MAXIMUM
SIGN AREA OF EIGHTY (80) SQUARE FEET; A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF TWELVE
(12) FEET; WILL BE BACKLIT; AND WILL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5)
FEET FROM ANY LOT LINE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION SET FORTH
IN'PAR. 2G OF SECT. 12-208 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE. THE MESSAGE(S) ON
THE SIGNS WILL BE SIMILAR TO THE MESSAGE PRESENTED ON THE EXISTING
FREESTANDING SIGN AT OX TRAIL, A PHOTOGRAPH OF WHICH IS PRESENTED
ON SHEET 4. .

TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF THE

SUBJECT PROPERTY CONFORMS TO ALL CURRENT APPLICABLE LAND
DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND ADOPTED STANDARDS
EXCEPT AS QUALIFIED ABOVE. .

Application No. Sea B4-C- ﬂ@smf "! SWQS_(-@L_

Date of

Sheet

APPROVEDGE) 5P pLaN
SEE DEV CONDS DATED

[z -4-02

(BZA) approval

12 -g-02.

WITH THIS APPLICATION ooeoeeereeeeeeeeeesreeeeseesseseessessesssseseasesses s 65,250+ SF

PROPOSED HOSPITAL VERTICAL

EXPANSION ...eoveeeerereseesaessrsessenas forvesrersassaeseasene 29,000 SF
PROPOSED RADIATION ONCQLOGY

ADDITION (1 STORY) vuvvrsivrerssemsssescnssensssmseemsnssssins 6,250+ SF
PROPOSED MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING #

ADDITIONAL GFA

(FPOR A TOTAL OF 90,0002 SF)....ovvureormmmormesrsssncs 30,000+ SF

TOTAL EXISTING, PREVIOUSLY APPROVED AND
PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA ......ovuuviecissinsssessesseenioressemsesees s osesenn 689,843+ SF’
(422,364 SF + 205,309 SF - 3,080 SF + 65,250 SF) -

GROSS FLOOR AREA AVAILABLE FOR EXPANSION(S)

TO BE APPROVED IN THE FUTURE (942,533 SF — 689,843 SF).................. 252,690+ SF
FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) -

PERMITTED - PER COMPREHENSIVE PLAN.......oooo oo . 0.30%

PROPOSED WITH THIS APPLICATION ...ovvcoouveemeeeersesssssss e 0.22*
OPEN SPACE

REQUIRED (15% OF 61.82 AC)......oeoeeeeveeeeeoeeeeeeeeeseseesseessoeeooeoeoeoeeeeeoeeo 927+ AC

PROPOSED (50%) c.uucucernresisiorseremmscscrsensrismesesmsssasessmssssesesssessesssssssssesessenssmssons 30914 AC
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED w..vvocvvovcrseeseereomesersseessssssse st s seoses e oo 1401

HOSPITAL: 200 LICENSED BEDS @ 2.9 SPACES/BED oo 580

MOB #1: 74,656 SF X 3 SPACES/1,000 SF GFA oo 224

MOB #2: 76,660 SF X 3 SPACES/1,000 SF GEA .eovvvvvoeeoooooeoooooooooo 230

CHILD CARE CENTER: 150 CHILDREN X 0.16 SPACE/CHILD.......... 24

ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY wuucttrenteeessensssssiasssesssesssssmssssssosssesosseenssoss. 73
112 RESIDENTS @ 1 SPACE/3 RESIDENTS = 38 SPACES :

35 EMPLOYEES @ 1 SPACE/EMPLOYEE = 35 SPACES -
PROPOSED MOB: 90,000 SF X 3 SPACES/1,000 SF GFA ...coeeeveven. 270

PARKING SPACES PREVIOUSLY APPROVED.......... rrerresrren e reen e 1847+
PARKING SPACES PROPOSED.......conuieemsrrsmmsssnsarseessissessisssessmsssesensmsssssssssossssssss s e 2886:%*
SURFACE........ccoemmmrsaran eebearesesaesesssseesiianeres e e e AL e RSt e b et e ne e e s aaaa b s sme 1936
GARAGE ...ttt sscsssssssasssresessssiesrsbsnssssnsassssssssssssnsssmssonnnes 950
BUILDING HEIGHTS
EXISTIN G
HOSPITAL (4 STORIES) ...................................................... 60+ FT
MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING #1 (4 STORIES) ......................................................... 52; FT
MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING #2 (4 STORIES) ....couvstestivemsseenssessnsesssvemsmesssmesssserssas 524 FT***
ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY (3 STORIES)....ccccvuerensesvenreniensssnsesesmsesessessasassessesssassrs 50+ FT##
CHILD CARE CENTER (1 STORY) .ccvoirrersnicnsecinisisnsncnsssrssssssossesssseeseesssssssssesssssssns 20+ FT .
PROPOSED .
HOSPITAL VERTICAL EXPANSION ......ccovumtemirrserernessassrssessssssssssssoseessesessessssosssees 90+ FT
(2 STORIES + 4 STORIES PREVIOUSLY APPROVED = 6 STORIES) '
MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING #3 (4 STORIES) ...cccoourisesssnenesensserssnrasesensenens DT 604 FT****
RADIATION ONCOLOGY ADDITION TO HOSPITAL (1 STORY).uiiersrissnrerinens 20£FT

* SEE NOTE 18.

l SEE NOTE 10.

***  IN ADDITION, MOB #2 HAS A MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE THAT APPROXIMATES
12 FEET IN HEIGHT, AND THE ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY HAS A MANSARD
ROOF SCREEN THAT APPROXIMATES 12.6 FEET IN HEIGHT.

#x++  THE MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING #3 WILL HAVE A PENTHOUSE WHICH WILL
HAVE AN ADDITIONAL HEIGHT NOT TQ EXCEED 12 FEET.
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